

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No. PWP/Agr. Asstt./Tender/2026/ 4835-55

Dated/ 2-7-26

To

The Chief Engineer (KZ),
HP.PWD Dharamshala.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith Tender Notice of works as given in the Notice inviting Tenders alongwith schedule of quantities for uploading on departmental website as per directions received through e-mail dated 22.05.2026 of worthy Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD Nigam Vihar Shimla

It is certified that the work mentioned in the Notice inviting tenders are urgent in nature and in Public interest.

DA/ Stated as above

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HPPWD Palampur

Copy along with copy of Tender Notice is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle, HPPWD., Palampur.
2. The Drawing /Accounts Branch in this office.
3. All Assistant Engineers working under this division.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HPPWD Palampur

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the tenders invited vide this office
NIT No. PWP/ Agr. Asstt/ NIT/ 2026/- 4835-55
Dated 02-07-2026 are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HPP WD Palampur

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
'NOTICE INVITING TENDERS'**

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Palampur Division HP.PWD., Palampur on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the H.P General Sales Tax Act 1968 so as to reach in his office on or before **09.07.2026** up to 11.00 AM. And the same shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from his office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) on 08.07.2026 up to 4.00 P.M and the application for issue of tender form shall be received 07.07.2026 up to 12.00 noon.

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/saving account of the Post office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the XEN must accompany with each tender. Conditional/ incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be summarily rejected. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or drop the proposal of tenders without assigning any reasons.

S. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money	Time Limit
1	C/o road from main road Darati towards Gharati Basti (P/L CC work at RD 0/123 to 0/155 (MMGSY)	Rs. 98,982.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
2	C/o road from main road Darati towards Gharati Basti (P/L CC work at RD 0/159 to 0/191 (MMGSY)	Rs. 98,982.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
3	A/R & M/O link road Banuri to Main Bazar Odder Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SW:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block at RD 2/700 to 2/721)	Rs. 98,877.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
4	A/R & M/O link road Banuri to Main Bazar Odder Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SW:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block at RD 2/725 to 2/745.80)	Rs. 97,995.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
5	C/o road from Anganwari to Bardu Ram House (SW:- P/L wearing G-II in Km 0/00 to 0/065 & lean under Paver at RD 0/00 to 0/047 (MMGSY)	Rs. 98,705.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
6	C/o road from Anganwari to Bardu Ram House (SW:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block at RD 0/00 to 0/018 (MMGSY)	Rs. 98,690.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
7	R/D link road Banuri to Main Bazar Odder Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SW:- P/L Paver Block at RD 3/200 to 3/225)	Rs. 99,759.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
8	R/D link road Banuri to Main Bazar Odder Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SW:- P/L Paver Block at RD 3/225 to 3/250)	Rs. 98,877.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
9	A/R & M/O Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road Km 0/00 to 33/00 (SW:- Writing of letters, Rain shelters, Boards & KM stone etc from RD 23/00 to 27/00)	Rs. 99,626.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months

10	A/R & M/O Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road Km 0/00 to 33/00 (SW:- Writing of letters, Rain shelters, Boards & KM stone etc from RD 15/00 to 20/500)	Rs. 98,992.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
11	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Kandi to Malanta via Thalla road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SW:- C/o R/Wall at RD 1/920 to 1/923 (SDRF)	Rs. 49,702.00	Rs. 1,000.00	Two Months
12	C/o link road Shitla Mata Tikka Nihang to Jagdish Chand House Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SW:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block at RD 0/400 to 0/421.20)	Rs. 99,759.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
13	C/o link road Shitla Mata Tikka Nihang to Jagdish Chand House Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SW:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block at RD 0/429 to 0/450)	Rs. 98,877.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
14	Restoration of Rain damages on Chamotu to Jia Chamrkar Km 0/00 to 2/800 (SW:- P/L CC work at RD 0/090 to 0/110 & 0/140 to 0/141)	Rs. 98,250.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
15	Restoration of Rain damages on Chamotu to Jia Chamrkar Km 0/00 to 2/800 (SW:- P/L CC work at RD 0/141 to 0/150)	Rs. 98,250.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
16	Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Kandwari Section under Palampur Sub-Division (SW:- Hiring of JCB)	Rs. 98,900.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
17	Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Kandwari Section under Palampur Sub-Division (SW:- Hiring of JCB)	Rs. 98,900.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
18	C/o link road from Dharaman towards Dogra Basti Ward No. 2 (SH:- P/L Wearing G-II & CC work at RD 0/00 to 0/037 (MMGSY)	Rs. 95,540.00	Rs. 1,900.00	Three Months
19	C/o link road from Dharaman towards Dogra Basti Ward No. 2 (SH:- P/L Wearing G-II & CC work at RD 0/037 to 0/074 (MMGSY)	Rs. 95,540.00	Rs. 1,900.00	Three Months
20	C/o road from main road towards Bharari Mata Mandir (SW:- C/o R/Wall (MMGSY)	Rs. 99,967.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
21	C/o road from main road towards Bharari Mata Mandir (SW:- C/o R/Wall (MMGSY)	Rs. 99,821.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
22	C/o road from main road to Maya Devi house Ward No. 4 (Juice road) (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/388 to 0/420 (MMGSY)	Rs. 99,720.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
23	C/o road from main road to Maya Devi house Ward No. 4 (Juice road) (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/354 to 0/386 (MMGSY)	Rs. 98,595.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
24	Balance Tile work for Path from Main road Dharamshala Yol Dadh towards the house of Sh. B.R Thakur (SW:- P/L Interlocking Tile work (MC Deposit)	Rs. 99,193.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
25	Balance work of link road Cinema Hall Bye Pass road Km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- P/L Interlocking Tile work (SDP/ DC Deposit)	Rs. 2,93,044.00	Rs. 5,900.00	Three Months

26	A/R & M/o Judge Residential Building (Civil Judge cum JMFC Residence) at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SW:- Painting & Flooring work etc)	Rs. 99,249.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
27	A/R & M/o Judge Residential Building (Civil Judge cum JMFC Residence) at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SW:- P/F PVC Flooring work, Repair of Roofing etc)	Rs. 94,833.00	Rs. 1,900.00	Three Months
28	Parour Lahla Chachian road Km 0/00 to 10/00 (SW:- C/O R/Wall & Parapets at RD 4/400 to 4/407 & Channelization of Existing culvert on downstream)	Rs. 99,904.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
29	R/o road from Brahmtheru to Assanpatt (SW:- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader (DC Deposit))	Rs. 98,900.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
30	Additionality to construct Har Har Mahadev Mahila Mandal Bhawan upper Bagora Mohal (SW:- P/L Tile work, Plaster work, Fixing of door, windows & painting work etc (DC Deposit VKVNY))	Rs. 1,99,258.00	Rs. 4,000.00	Three Months
31	C/o link road Pahra to Maniara 0/00 to 1/500 (SW:- C/o Slab to 1.50 mtr span culvert Km 0/450)	Rs. 99,436.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
32	C/o link road Pahra to Maniara Km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- C/o abutments to 1.50 mtr span culvert Km 0/450)	Rs. 99,579.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
33	C/o road from main road towards Dhandol village (SW:- P/L wearing G-II & CC work at RD 0/00 to 0/039)	Rs. 99,968.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
34	C/o road from main road towards Dhandol village (SW:- P/L CC work at RD 0/200 to 0/247.50 (MMGSY))	Rs. 99,386.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
35	Repair of Revenue record room in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SW:- Brick work & RCC Shelves)	Rs. 99,496.00	Rs. 2,000.00	Three Months
36	C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Aiden 2 Seater fixed Sofa & Aiaden 1 Seater fixed Sofa for VIP Set (GF))	Rs. 96,502.00	Rs. 1,900.00	Three Months
37	C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Aiden one Seater Sofa, Shirely three seated sofa & Shirely two seated sofa etc for VIP Set (F.F))	Rs. 89,291.00	Rs. 1,800.00	Three Months
38	C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Fuji Centre Table & Ovie Centre Table for VIP Set (GF & FF))	Rs. 90,950.00	Rs. 1,800.00	Three Months
39	C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Single lead mattress & Roma 2 seated Sofa etc for Dormitory and VIP Set (GF))	Rs. 83,503.00	Rs. 1,700.00	Three Months

Terms & Conditions-

Following documents should accompany the application for tenders.

1. G.S.T. No.
2. Valid copy of Registration
3. Machinery will be of the contractor where required.
4. Certificate regarding possession of machinery.
5. Telegraphic/Fax tenders are not acceptable.
6. The tender documents can be received by registered/ Insured post which should be received in this office on or before the date of opening of tender by 11.00 A.M positively.
7. Contractor should have successfully executed two works of similar nature of 1/3 amount of estimated cost or similar single work of amount equal to estimated cost during the last preceding three years

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HPPWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- C/o road from main road Darati towards Gharati Basti (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/123 to 0/155) (MMGSY)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,982/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-

No		Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
				In figure	In Words		
1		Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6750.00
2		Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.64	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	92232.00
		Quoted rates percentage in figures		Total :-			98982.00
		Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/o road from main road Darati towards Gharati Basti (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/159 to 0/191) (MMGSY deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,982/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.64	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	92232.00
Total :-						98982.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O link road Banuri to Main Bazaar Odder Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- P/L Interlocking paver block at RD 2/700 to 2/724)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,877/-
Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-

Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) of approved make NTC or equivalent having compressive strength of M-50 as per drawings and MORD Technical Specification section 1500 including sand bedding, carriage of material within all leads and lifts, other incidentals.	67.20	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre.	86016.00
3	The rate is rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government. Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation in flooring of catchpit as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, including the cost of form work, curing complete and hauling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.97	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	6111.00
Total:-						98877.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O link road Banuri to Main Bazaar Odder Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- P/L Interlocking paver block at RD 2/725 to 2/745.80)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 97,995/-
Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) of approved make NTC or equivalent having compressive strength of M-50 as per drawings and MORD Technical Specification section 1500 including sand bedding, carriage of material within all leads and lifts, other incidentals.	66.56	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre.	85197.00
3	The rate is rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government. Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation in flooring of catchpit as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, including the cost of form work, curing complete and hauling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.96	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	6048.00
Total:-						97995.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o road from Anganwari to Bardu Ram House (SH:- P/L Wearing G-II in Km 0/00 to 0/065 & lean under paver at RD 0/00 to 0/047) (MMGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,705/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.87	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	33458.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground or under water including curing complete and pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer -in-Charge including carriage of materials within all lead, and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.34	4550.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	65247.00
Total:-						98705.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o road from Anganwari to Bardu Ram House (SH:- P/L Interlocking paver block at RD 0/00 to 0/018)
(MMGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,690/-
Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground or under water including curing complete and pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer -in-Charge including carriage of materials within all lead, and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.49	4550.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	24980.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation in flooring of catchpit as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, including the cost of form work, curing complete and hauling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.72	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	4536.00
3	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) of approved make NTC or equivalent having compressive strength of M-50 as per drawings and MORD Technical Specification section 1500 including sand bedding, carriage of material within all leads and lifts, other incidentals. The rate is rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government.	54.90	1260.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only	Each <i>per square metre</i>	69174.00
Total:-						98690.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Location of work:-C/O link road Banuri to main bazar odder 0/00 to 3/500 (SW:-P/L Paver block Km 3/200 to 3/225)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,759/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting by mechanical means 75 mm (seventy five millimetre) compacted thickness broken /crushed stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to one hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 and as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	67.84	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre.	86835.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/ reinforced Cement concrete 1:2:4 (One Cement : Two Sand : four crushed stone aggregate) Nominal Mix, P.C.C. grade M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802, 803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental .The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government time to time.	0.98	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per running metre	6174.00
Total :-						99759.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

name of work:-C/O link road Banuri to main bazar odder 0/00 to 3/500 (SW:-P/L Paver block Km 3/225 to 3/250)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,877/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting by mechanical means 75 mm (seventy five millimetre) compacted thickness broken /crushed stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to one hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 and as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	67.20	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre.	86016.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/ reinforced Cement concrete 1:2:4 (One Cement : Two Sand : four crushed stone aggregate) Nominal Mix, P.C.C. grade M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802, 803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government time to time.	0.97	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	6111.00
Total :-						98877.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road Km 0/00 to 33/00 (SH:- Writing of letters rain shelter, Boards & Km stone etc. from RD 23/00 to 27/00)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,626/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Painting two coats (excluding priming coats) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give and even shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt dust and other foreign matter enamel paint other than white. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	12.96	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per Square metre	1166.00
2	Writing letters or figures on any surface with black japan paint (stops,comas,hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40800.00	2.25	Rupees Two And Paise Twenty Five Only	Per letter per centimetre height	91800.00
3	Painting two coats (excluding priming coats) on new concrete masonry/ asbestos cement/plaster surfaces with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of approved brand other than white paint brushing to give an any shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters and sand papering and stopping within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	74.00	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per Square metre	6660.00
Total:-						99626.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- A/R & M/O Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road Km 0/00 to 33/00 (SH:- Writing of letters rain shelter, and 1/2 Km stone etc. from RD 15/00 to 20/500)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,992-
Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Painting two coats (excluding priming coats) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give and even shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt dust and other foreign matter enamel paint other than white. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	12.96	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per Square metre	1166.00
2	Writing letters or figures on any surface with black japan paint (stops,comas,hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40500.00	2.25	Rupees Two And Paise Twenty Five Only	Per letter per centimetre height	91125.00
3	Painting two coats (excluding priming coats) on new concrete masonry/ asbestos cement/plaster surfaces with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of approved brand other than white paint brushing to give an any shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters and sand papering and stopping within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	74.46	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per Square metre	6701.00
Total:-						98992.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Line of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Kandi to Malenta via Thalla road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- C/o
Wall at RD 1/920 to 1/923) (SDRF Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 49,702/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1000/-
Time Limit :- Two Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.08	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre.	1142.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size including curing complete in parapets and the like etcetera including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.71	4300.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	46053.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (One Hundred millimetre) diameter P.V.C. pipe weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20 (H) (one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 709 and 1206.6 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer- in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Each	1120.00

11

Jack filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls complete and retaining walls complete as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 1203 and 1604 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.04	680.00	Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre.	1387.00
				Total:-	49702.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures					
Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o link road Shitla Mata Tikka Nihang to Jagdish Chand house Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- P/L Interlocking paver block at RD 0/400 to 0/421.20)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,759/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) of approved make NTC or equivalent having compressive strength of M-50 as per drawings and MORD Technical Specification section 1500 including sand bedding, carriage of material within all leads and lifts, other incidentals.	67.84	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre.	86835.00
3	The rate is rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government. Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation in flooring of catchpit as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, including the cost of form work, curing complete and hauling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.98	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	6174.00
Total:-						99759.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o link road Shitla Mata Tikka Nihang to Jagdish Chand house Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- P/L Interlocking paver block at RD 0/425 to 0/450)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,877/-

Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-

Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6750.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) of approved make NTC or equivalent having compressive strength of M-50 as per drawings and MORD Technical Specification section 1500 including sand bedding, carriage of material within all leads and lifts, other incidentals. The rate is rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government.	67.20	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre.	86016.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation in flooring of catchpit as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, including the cost of form work, curing complete and hauling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.97	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	6111.00
Total:-						98877.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						


 Executive Engineer
 Palampur Division
 HP PWD Palampur

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chamotu to Jia Chamkar Km 0/00 to 2/800 (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/090 to 0/110 & 0/140 to 0/141)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,250/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

Estimate No 727

14

Sl. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	9000.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade- M-25 (M-Twenty Five) in open foundation design mix with cement contents not less than 400 kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre using graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 and 1400, including the cost of form work and curing complete including hauling of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.75	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	Per Cubic metre	89250.00
			Total :-			98250.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 98250.00

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chamotu to Jia Chamrkar Km 0/00 to 2/800 (SH):- P/L CC work at RD 0/141 to

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,250/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	9000.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade- M-25 (M-Twenty Five) in open foundation design mix with cement contents not less than 400 kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre using graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 and 1400, including the cost of form work and curing complete including hauling of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.75	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	Per Cubic metre	89250.00
			Total :-			98250.00
			Quoted rates percentage in figures			
			Quoted rates percentage in words			

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kandwari Section under Palampur Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,900/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of excavator cum loader for maintenance of berms, clearance of side drain, removal of slip etc. including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/ breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor on risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kinds of soils, including loading into tipper/ truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge. Rate is inclusive of toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	86.00	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Hour	98900.00
Total :-						98900.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kandwari Section under Palampur Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,900/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of excavator cum loader for maintenance of berms, clearance of side drain, removal of slip etc. including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/ breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor on risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kinds of soils, including loading into tipper/ truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge. Rate is inclusive of toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	86.00	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Hour	98900.00
Total :-						98900.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/o link road from Dhamman towards Dogra Basti W. No. 2 (SH:- P/L Wearing G-II & CC work at RD 0/00 to 0/037) (MMGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 95,540/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 1900/-

Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.49	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	16853.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bolting out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.49	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	78687.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures			Total :-			
Quoted rates percentage in words			95540.00			

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Line of work:- C/o link road from Dhamman towards Dogra Basti W. No. 2 (SH:- P/L Wearing G-II & CC work at RD 0/037 to 0/074) (MMGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 95,540/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1900/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.49	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	16853.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.49	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	78687.00
Total :-						95540.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

of Work:- C/o Road from main road towards Bharari Mata Mandir (SH:- C/o R/wall) (MMGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,967/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil ordinary rock hard rock chiseling/wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 as per direction of the Engineer. In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise cut during dewatering as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.40	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre.	2352.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size including curing complete in parapets and the like etcetra including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including cartilage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.05	4300.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	94815.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (One Hundred millimetre) diameter P.V.C. pipe weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20 (H) (one vertical twenty horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 709 and 1206.6 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Each	2800.00
Total:-						99967.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,821/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

Name of Work:- C/o Road from main road towards Bharari Mata Mandir (SH:- C/o R/wall) (MMGSY Deposit)

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.88	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	2206.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed/brcken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size including curing complete in parapets and the like etcetra including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.05	4300.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	94815.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (One Hundred millimetre) diameter P.V.C. pipe weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20 (H) (one vertical: twenty horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 709 and 1206.6 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer- in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Each	2800.00
Total:-						99821.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Line of work:- C/o Road from main road to Maya Devi house ward no. 4 (Juice road) (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/388 to 0/420)
(MGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,720/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Km in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	9000.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M 20 (M-Twenty) in open, foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bolting out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	90720.00
Total :-						99720.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/o Road from main road to Maya Devi house ward no. 4 (Juice road) (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/354 to 0/386)
(MMGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,595/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	3.50	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	7875.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M:20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	90720.00
Total :-						98595.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Hand of work:- Balance tile work for path from Main road Dharamshala Yol Dadh towards the house of Sh. BR Thakur (SH:-
for interlocking tile work) (MC Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,193/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Soling 90 to 45mm (Ninety to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-1, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 Kn. Static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 1 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.92	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	1978.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground or under water including curing complete and pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer -In-Charge including carriage of materials within all lead, and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.12	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	9540.00
3	Providing and laying 60mm (Sixty millimetre) thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 (M-Thirty) grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm (Fifty millimetre) thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	52.50	1280.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per Square metre	67200.00

24

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in sub structure nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.25	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	20475.00
				Total :-		99193.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Balance work of link road Cinema Hall Bye Pass road Km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- P/L Interlocking tile work) (DC Deposit/SDP)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 2,93,044/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 5900/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

Sl. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement : three sand : six graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.82	4700.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	60254.00
2	Providing and laying 80mm (Eighty millimetre) thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M - 30 (M-Thirty) grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm (Fifty millimetre) thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	107.55	1380.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only	Per Square metre	148419.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in sub structure nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.10	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	69930.00

25

4	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.80	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per Cubic metre	504.00
5	Steel work welded in built up sections including cutting,hoisting, fixing, in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in grating, Framed guards, bars, ledgers railings,brackets & similar works complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer- in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	146.70	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	per Kilogram	13937.00
Total :-						
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Judge Residential Building (Civil Judge cum JMFC Residence) at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP)
(Estt:- Painting & flooring work etc)

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	102.16	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	Per square metre	1839.00
2	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters and sand papered smooth to give final matt finish to the surface complete including cost and carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate is inclusive of sale tax, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	102.16	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	6640.00
3	Applying priming coat on new concrete/ masonry/ asbestos cement plastered surfaces after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease dirt and other foreign matter sand appearing as required with ready mixed primer including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	102.16	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	Per square metre	4086.00
4	Distemping (two or more coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings & other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer as PWD specification. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	291.90	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per square metre	20433.00
5	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an any shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering and stopping as per PWD specification. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	211.15	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	20059.00

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,249/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

26

6 Finishing wall with Apex weather proof exterior emulsion of Asian paint/ Nerolak Suraksha paint/ Berger paint/Dulux paint of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces (Two or more coats) to give an even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, dust and remains of loose powdered material including cost and carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Rate is inclusive of sale tax, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.

7 Coloured mosaic or mottled finish, Laid with approved adhesive on sub floor complete (sub- floor including damp proofing treatment to be measured separately for payment) complete in all respect as per specifications approved drawing and design including cost and carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Rate is inclusive of sale tax, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.

26

	126.60	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	Per square metre	13926.00
	47.45	680.00	Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	32266.00
Total :-					99249.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures					
Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Judge Residential Building (Civil Judge cum JMFC Residence) at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP)
(SH:- P/F PVC flooring work, Repair of roofing etc)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 94,833/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1900/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and laying 1.50 mm (One decimal five zero millimetre) thick PVC/Rubber tile flooring. plain, coloured, corbed, or mosaic or mottled finish. Laid with approved adhesive on sub floor complete (sub-floor including damp proofing treatment to be measured separately for payment) complete in all respects as per specifications approved drawing and design including cost and carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Rate is inclusive of sale tax, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	66.57	680.00	Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Only	Per square metre	45268.00
	Jal L. hooks bolts and nuts 3 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins rafters and trusses The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	35.00	840.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty Only	Per square metre	46200.00
4	Hindware/ Cera for European seat of approved quality and colour with 1.5m (One decimal five metre) tube including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Rate is inclusive of sale tax, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government. Providing and fixing 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) diameters C.P. brass bib tap of continental series of Jaguar/ Classic series of Hindware/ Floral series of Cera/ Hindon series of Jal as per specifications including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Rate is inclusive of sale tax, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	2.00	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1700.00
		3.00	555.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Five Only	Each	1665.00
Total :-						94833.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Parour Lahla Chachian road Km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall & parapets at RD 4/400 to 4/407 & Channelisation of existing culvert on downstream)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,904/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling (wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.50	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre.	4340.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10. (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size including curing complete in parapets and the like etcetra including the cost of form work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.81	4300.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	67983.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm dia (One Hundred millimetre) diameter P.V.C. pipe weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining/breast walls through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V) 20 (H) (one vertical twenty horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 709 and 1206.6 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer- in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Each	1120.00

28

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One part cement : three sand : six graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size on ground or under water and caulking complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M O R D technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Makana toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.63	4750.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	26451.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures				Total:-	99904.00
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/o road from Bremtheru to Asanpatt (SH):- Hiring of excavator cum loader) (~~Or Deposit~~)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,900/-
Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of excavator cum loader for maintenance of berms, clearance of side drain, removal of slip etc. including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. any repair/ breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor on risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kinds of soils, including loading into tipper/ truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge. Rate is inclusive of toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	86.00	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Hour	98900.00
					Total:-	98900.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 1,99,258/-
Earnest Money :- Rs.4000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

Name of Work :- Additionality to Construction of Har Har Mahadev Mahila Mandal Bhawan upper Bagoda Mohal.
Sub Work :- P/L tile work, plaster work, Fixing of Door, Windows & Painting work etc.) (DC Deposit VKVNY)

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconiers and access plat form as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.73	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square-metre	183.00
2	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars with in all leads, lifts and other incidental.	8.40	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per Kilogram me	798.00
3	The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (one Cement :two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level with in all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.07	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	441.00
4	15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand), as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	153.86	185.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per Square metre	28464.00
5	6 mm cement plaster to ceiling with Cm 1:3. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	47.55	145.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	6895.00
6	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete Size of Tile 600x600 mm, as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.36	1450.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	51272.00

30

	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, facing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, milled and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC15) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	95.00	420.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Only	Per Kilogram	39900.00
8	Providing and fixing 12 mm (Twelve millimetre) thick pre-laminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in paneling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass/stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.83	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Per Square metre	4347.00
9	Supply and fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, clearstorey windows, all complete with 4 mm thick glass panes including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	845.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	7605.00
10	Applying Birla white care wall putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete. Up to any lead and , as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	87.32	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square metre	6112.00
11	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.67ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr /10 sqm with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government.	201.41	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Each	18127.00
12	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank as per the direction of Engineer-In-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1000.00	8.70	Rupees Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Per Litre	8700.00

30

		25.00	185.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five Only	Per Running metre	4625.00
13	Providing, fixing and fitting 3-layer PP-R (Polypropylene random copolymer) pipes UV stabilized and antimicrobial fusion welded, having thermal stability for hot and cold water supply including all PP-R plain and brass threaded polypropylene random fittings complete to ISI 15801-2010 and testing of joint including high steel carbon rope size 5 millimetre square for holding of submersible pump set 40mm (Forty millimeter dia (PN-16), within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock 15 mm (fifteen Millimetres) nominal bore of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	418.95	Rupees Four Hundred Eighteen And Paise Ninety Five Only	Each	419.00
15	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required 510x1040 mm bowl depth 200 mm including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	4500.00
16	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	150.00	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per Kilogram me	14250.00
17	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap, as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Each	100.00
18	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes, 110 mm diameter as per the direction of Engineer-In-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per Running- metre	2520.00
					Total:-	199258.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

of Work:- C/O Link road Pahra to Maniara 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- C/O Slab to 1.5 mtr span culvert km 0/450)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,436/-

Earnest Money :- Rs.2000/-

Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing plain/ reinforced Cement concrete in Sub Structure 1:2.5:5 (one Cement : two and half sand : five crushed stone aggregate) Nominal Mix P.C.C. grade M-15 (M-fifteen) complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge.The rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.41	5600.00	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	19096.00
2	Providing/ Laying Cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (One Cement : One and half Sand : three crushed stone aggregate) Nominal Mix. upto all heights R.C.C. grade M-25 (M-Twenty five) in Superstructure as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental . (Slab)	4.75	7500.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	35625.00
3	Providing Concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement:Two sand: four crushed stone aggregate) Nominal mix ,P.C.C.grade M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundations as per drawing and Technical Specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lift and other incidentals.The rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.08	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	6804.00
4	Supplying,fitting and placing HYSDbar reinforcement (Fe 415) in super structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 & 1202 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge within all leads and lifts including royalty, Malkana and all other taxes imposed by the government.	412.08	92.00	Rupees Ninety Two Only	Per Kg	37911.00
Total:-						99436.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- C/O Link road Pahra to maniana 0/00 to 1/500 (Sh:- C/O Abutments to 1.50 mtr span Culvert at Rd 0/450)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,579/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- Three Months

No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out constructin of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre.	5880.00
2	Providing Cement concrete 1:3:6 (One Cement : Three Sand : Six crushed stone aggregate) Nominal Mix P.C.C. grade M-10 (M-Ten) for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802.803 1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. The rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government..	3.97	4700.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	18659.00
3	Providing plain/ reinforced Cement concrete in Sub Structure 1:2.5:5 (one Cement : two and half sand : five crushed stone aggregate) Nominal Mix P.C.C. grade M-15 (M-fifteen) complete as per drawings and technical specifications Claus 802.803,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. The rate including of octroi, royalty, malkana, tolltax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.40	5600.00	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Only	Per cubic metre.	75040.00
Total:-						99579.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Particulars of work:- C/o road from main road towards Thandol Village (SH:- P/L Wearing G-II & CC work at RD 0/00 to 0/039)
(MGSY Deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,968/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, Wearing 63 to 45mm (Sixty three to forty five millimetre) nominal size Grading-2, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel 80-100 Kn. in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per technical specification Clause 405 as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.75	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	1688.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.60	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	98280.00
Total :-						99968.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work of work:- C/o road from main road towards Dhandol Village (SH:- P/L CC work at RD 0/200 to 0/247.50) (MMGSY deposit)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,386/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) in open foundation nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.03	6200.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	99386.00
Total :-						99386.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- Repair of Revenue record room in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- Brick work & RCC shelves)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,496/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete Grade- M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size using cement contents not less than 330 Kg (Three hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or boiling out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all height/ depths including cost of form work in open foundation as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	18900.00
2	Providing and laying for steel of TISCO, SAIL reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respects as per approved drawing, design, and specification in all floor levels including the cost of binding wire and cost of dewatering if arisen during placement of reinforcement as per PWD specification and approved, drawing design. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In- Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	330.00	92.00	Rupees Ninety Two Only	Per Kilogram	30360.00
3	Second class brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement isto six sand) in super structure upto all floor levels as per PWD specification drawing and design and curing complete including scaffolding. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate inclusive toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	6.61	7600.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	50236.00
		Total :-		99496.00		
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Place of work:- C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH):- P/F Aiden 2 seater fixed sofa & Aiden 1 seater fixed sofa for VIP set (G.F.)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 96,502/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1900/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and Fixing Aiden 2 seater fixed sofa (1460mm×900mm×950mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	28063.00	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Sixty Three Only	Each	56126.00
2	Providing and Fixing Aiden 1 seater fixed sofa (950mm×900mm×950mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	20188.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each	40376.00
Total :-						96502.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Aiden one seater sofa, Shirely three seated sofa & Shirely two seated sofa etc. for VIP set (F.F)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 89,291/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1800/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and Fixing Aiden 1 seater fixed sofa (950mm×900mm×950mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	20188.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each	40376.00
2	Providing and Fixing Shirley 3 seated sofa (1470mm×860mm×850mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	29172.00	Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Only	Each	29172.00
3	Providing and Fixing Shirley 2 seated sofa (2000mm×860mm×850mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	19743.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three Only	Each	19743.00
Total :-						89291.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Fuji Center table & Ovie Center table for set (G.F. & F.F.)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 90,950/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1800/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and Fixing Fuji Center Table (800mm×800mm×430mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	24180.00	Rupees Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	72540.00
2	Providing and Fixing Ovie Center Table (600mm×1000mm×430mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	9205.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred Five Only	Each	18410.00
Total :-						90950.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates percentage in words					

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur

Schedule of Quantity

Work:- C/o Somkunj Circuit House at Palampur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- P/F Single lead mattress & Roma 2 seated sofa etc. for Dormitory and VIP set (G.F.)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 83,503/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 1700/-
Time Limit :- Three Months

S. No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount Rs.
			In figure	In Words		
1	Providing and Fixing Mattress pure foam MRN SSQ single bed (1829mm×915mm×127mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	6376.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six Only	Each	63760.00
2	Providing and Fixing ROMA 2 seated sofa (1550mm×860mm) superior quality rate as per seat with all leads, lift and other incidentals including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	19743.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three Only	Each	19743.00
Total :-						83503.00
Quoted rates percentage in figures						
Quoted rates percentage in words						

Executive Engineer
Palampur Division
HP PWD Palampur